
 

 

 

Abel Ferrara Unrated 
May 1, 2019-May 31, 2019 

The Roy and Niuta Titus Theaters 
 

Wednesday, May 1 
 
4:00pm  Mulberry St. 2010. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 87 min. 
 
7:00pm The Addiction. 1995. USA/Argentina. Directed by Abel Ferrara.  82 min. 
 
Thursday, May 2 
 
4:00pm Chelsea on the Rocks. 2008. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 89 min.  
 
7:00pm New Rose Hotel. 1998. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 93 min.  
 
Friday, May 3 
 
4:00pm Welcome to New York. 2014. USA/France. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 127 min.  
 
7:00pm Pasolini. 2014. France, Belgium, Italy. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 84 min. 
 
Saturday, May 4 
 
1:00pm Alive in France. 2017. France. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 79 min.  
 
4:00pm Go Go Tales. 2007. Italy/USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 96 min.  
 
7:00pm King of New York. 1990. Italy. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 103 min.  
 
Sunday, May 5 
 
2:00pm Napoli Napoli Napoli. 2009. Italy. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 102 min  
 
5:00pm Body Snatchers. 1993. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 87 min  
 
Monday, May 6 
 
4:30pm Fear City. 1984. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 95 min  
 



7:30pm The Projectionist. 2019. Greece/USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 120 min.  
 
Tuesday, May 7 
 
4:00pm  The Driller Killer. 1979. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara.   

This Could be Love (Short). 126 min  
 
7:00pm Ms. 45. 1981. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 80 min  
 
Wednesday, May 8 
 
7:30pm  Fear City. 1984. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 95 min.  

 
Thursday, May 9 
 
4:00pm New Rose Hotel. 1998. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 93 min.  
 
7:00pm Body Snatchers. 1993. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 87 min.  
 
Friday, May 10 
 
4:00pm Piazza Vittorio. 2017. Italy. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 76 min.  
 
7:00pm Go Go Tales. 2007. Italy/USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 96 min.  
 
Saturday, May 11 
 
4:00pm The Blackout. 1997. USA/France. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 98 min.  
 
7:00pm Ms. 45. 1981. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 80 min.  
 
Sunday, May 12 
 
2:30pm R Xmas. 85 min.  
 
Monday, May 13 
 
4:30pm  Mulberry St. 2010. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 87 min.  
 
7:30pm The Driller Killer. 1979. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara.  

This Could be Love (Short). 126 min 



Thursday, May 16   
 
7:00pm  The Blackout. 1997. USA/France. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 98 min.  
 
Friday, May 17 
 
4:00pm  Bad Lieutenant. 1992. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 96 min.  
 
7:00pm  Crime Story (Pilot). 1986. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 97 min.  
 
Saturday, May 18 
 
4:00pm  Dangerous Game. 1993. Italy/USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 108 min.  
 
7:00pm  Welcome to New York. 2014. USA/France. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 127 min.  
 
Sunday, May 19 
 
2:00pm  Piazza Vittorio. 2017. Italy. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 76 min.  
 
5:00pm  4:44 Last Day on Earth. 2011. USA/Switzerland/France. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 82 min.  
 
Monday, May 20 
 
7:30pm  Dangerous Game. 1993. Italy/USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 108 min.  
 
Tuesday, May 21 
 
4:00pm  The Addiction. 1995. USA/Argentina. Directed by Abel Ferrara.  

 Talking with the Vampires. 113 min.  
 
7:00pm  Bad Lieutenant. 1992. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 96 min.  
 
Wednesday, May 22 
 
7:00pm  R Xmas. 85 min.  
 
Thursday, May 23 
 
7:00pm  The Funeral. 1996. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 99 min.  
 
Friday, May 24 



 
7:00pm  Cat Chaser. 180 min.  
 
Saturday, May 25 
 
3:00pm  Cat Chaser. 1989. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 180 min.  
 
7:00pm  Napoli Napoli Napoli. 2009. Italy. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 102 min.  
 
Sunday, May 26 
 
5:00pm  Crime Story (Pilot). 1986. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 97 min.  
 
2:00pm  Mary. 2005. Italy/France/USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 83 min.  
 
Monday, May 27 
 
4:30pm  4:44 Last Day on Earth. 2011. USA/Switzerland/France. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 82 min.  
 
7:00pm  Chelsea on the Rocks. 2008. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 89 min. 
 
Tuesday, May 28 
 
4:30pm  The Funeral. 1996. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 99 min.  
 
7:00pm  King of New York. 1990. Italy. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 103 min.  
 
Wednesday, May 29 
 
4:30pm  China Girl. 1987. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 90 min.  
 
7:00pm  China Girl. 1987. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 90 min.  
 
Thursday, May 30 
 
7:30pm  Mary. 2005. Italy/France/USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 83 min. 
 
Friday, May 31 
 
4:30pm  Alive in France. 2017. France. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 79 min.  
 
7:30pm  China Girl. 1987. USA. Directed by Abel Ferrara. 90 min. 



Dates and times are subject to change; please refer to moma.org for the most up-to-date 
information. 
 
Organized by Ron Magliozzi, Curator, Department of Film 
 
Support for the exhibition is provided by the Annual Film Fund. Leadership support for the 
Annual Film Fund is provided by the Kate W. Cassidy Foundation and Steven Tisch, with 
major contributions from Jo Carole and Ronald S. Lauder, Association of Independent 
Commercial Producers (AICP), Yuval Brisker Charitable Foundation, The Brown Foundation, 
Inc., of Houston, Marlene Hess and James D. Zirin, Karen and Gary Winnick, and The Junior 
Associates of The Museum of Modern Art. 


